1. 1.9.04 JUN 0 9 2004 By 06	-15-2004
Form PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651 0027 (eyp. 6/30/005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ □ □ □	2766616
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Foutio Inc	Name: Assurant, Inc.
Fortis, Inc.	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: New York State: New York Zip: 10005
√ Corporation-State <u>Nevada</u>	Individual(s) citizenship
Other	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment √ Merger	√ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	(If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: February 4, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application Number(s) or registration number(s):	The state of the s
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
76/485,460	.,
Additional number(s) a	l uttached ☐ Yes √ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Tactied Tes V No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: David C. Gryce, Esq.	registrations involved
Internal Address:	
Arent Fox PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00
	√ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Deposit account number:
1050 Connecticut Avenue	01-2300
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	E TUIO OD LOE
9. Signature	E THIS SPACE
o. eignature	
	1/2
James R. Davis, II	June 9, 2004
	Signature Date

460 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20031

01 FC:8521

08/07/04 09:20 FAX 212 859 7275

ASSURANT

**20008** 

02-07-2004 SS-98pm -FranciliONEL SAFFER & COLLINS

+77576138BG

T-857 P.0(8/020 4-722

### ARTICLES OF MERCER

#### ΩE

# FORTIS, INC.

Fursished to Chapter 92A-200 of the Nevada Revised Stantes, Assurant, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as the surviving entity, does hereby deliver the following articles of mesger ("Articles of Merger") to the Nevada Socretary of State:

## ARTICLE I

- A. The name and jurisdiction of the merging entity is Forris, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Merging Entity").
- B. The name and jurisdiction of the surviving emity is Assurant, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Surviving Entity").

#### **ARTICLE II**

An Agreement and Pian of Merger dated January 12, 2004 ("Plan of Merger") was adopted by the Merging Entity and the Surviving Entity. A copy of the complete, signed Plan of Merger is on file at the registered office of the Surviving Entity.

#### ARTICLEIU

- A. Approval of the Plan of Merger by the shareholders of the Merging Entity was required. The shareholders of the Merging Entity approved the Plan of Merger by the requisite number of votes in a special meeting of the shareholders of the Merging finity dated January 12, 2004.
- B. Approval of the Plan of Merger by the shareholders of the Surviving sharity was required. The shareholders of the Surviving Entity approved the Plan of Merger by the requisite number of votes in a meeting of the shareholders of the Surviving-Entity dated January 12,-2004.

#### ARTICLE IV

There are no amendments to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002989 FRAME: 0730 06/07/04 09:20 FAX 212 859 7275

ASSURANT

**2**009

82-03-2004 DE:26cm

5:36pm From-LIGHEL SATYER & COLLINS

+7757886608

-Y-967 P.019/010 -F-788

## ARTICLE V

Copies of process may be sent by the Nevada Secretary of State to the Surviving-Entity at the following address:

Attention:

Assurant, Inc.

One Chase Manhattan Plaza, 41st Floor

New York, New York 10005

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002989 FRAME: 0731 06/07/04 09:20 FAX 212 859 7275

ASSURANT

**2**010

02-02-2804 05:37pm

From-LIGHTL SANYER &-COLLINS

+7757262606

T-857 P.020/038 F-789

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the following officers of the Merging Entity and the Surviving Entity, respectively, have duly signed and acknowledged this Articles of Merger on this 4th day of the February, 2004.

MERGING ENTITY:

Fortis, Inc., a Nevada corporation

By: Keflerine a

Name: Katherine Greenzang

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

SURVIVING ENTITY:

Assgrant, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Name: Katherine Greenzang

Title: Sentor Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002989 FRAME: 0732

**RECORDED: 06/09/2004**